
FY22 SCHOOL READINESS COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP
See GP C-01

Chairperson
or Co-Chair
designated by Chief
Elected Official:

Kaitlyn Cassidy Affiliation: Parent

Address: 131 Elm Street

City, State Colchester, CT Zip Code: 06415

Telephone: 860.951.6946 E-mail: kaitlin.s.smith@gmail.com

Co-Chair: Jennifer Rummel Affiliation: Cragin Memorial Library

Address: 8 Linwood Ave

City, State Colchester, CT Zip Code: 06415

Telephone: 860.537.5752 E-mail: jrummel@colchesterct.gov

COUNCIL MEMBERS FY 2022

Name Address E-mail / Telephone Role / Affiliation

Andreas Bisbikos 127 Norwich Ave, Colchester selectman@colchesterct.gov
860.537.7220 * Mayor / Designee

Jeffrey Burt 127 Norwich Ave, Colchester jburt@colchesterct.gov
860.537.7260

*Superintendent /
Designee (management

level staff)

Jennifer Rummel 8 Linwood Ave, Colchester jrummel@colchesterct.gov
860.537.5752 *Public Librarian

Christina Parmalee 96 Woodbine Rd,
Colchester

claneuville28@gmail.com
860-908-5508 *Health Care Provider

Kathleen Perry 215 Halls Hill Rd, Colchester kperry@colchesterct.org
860.537.3103 McKinney-Vento Liaison

Liana Carli 226 Middletown Rd, Colchester lianaparadis@aol.com
860.639.6385 Parent

Kaitlin Cassidy 131 Elm St, Colchester Kaitlin.s.smith@gmail.com
860.951.6946 *Parent

Open Parent

Open Parent

https://www.ct.gov/oec/cwp/view.asp?a=4541&q=567394


Lindsay Therian CASTLE Preschool,
396 Halls Hill Rd, Colchester

lindsay@castlekid.org
860.537.0214

*Local Providers (see
C-01)

Kristina Swain CASTLE Preschool,
396 Halls Hill Rd, Colchester

kristina@castlekid.org
860.537.0214

Local Providers (see
C-01)

Jennifer Lombardo CASTLE Preschool,
396 Halls Hill Rd, Colchester

jennifer@castlekid.org
860.537.0214

Local Providers (see
C-01)

Judy O'Meara
Colchester Early Childhood
Program, 315 Halls Hill Rd,

Colchester

jomeara@colchesterct.org
860.537.0717

Local Providers (see
C-01)

Meghan Amado
Colchester Early Childhood
Program, 315 Halls Hill Rd,

Colchester

mamado@colchesterct.org
860.537.0717

Local Providers (see
C-01)

Jessica Morozowich 23 Red Schoolhouse Rd
Colchester

jmorozowich@colchesterct.org
860.357.2150

Liaison to Board of
Education

Laurie Buyniski Collaborative for Colchester’s
Children, Colchester

lbuyniski@ colchesterct.org
860.537.0717 *Assistant to Coordinator

Cindy Praisner Collaborative for Colchester’s
Children, Colchester

cpraisner@colchesterct.org
860.537.0717 School Readiness Liaison

Gumwatty Garcia American Jobs Center East ggarcia@tvcca.com
860.848.5922 Workforce/Job Training

Joshua Seals 531 Old Hartford Rd
Colchester

joshua.seals@raveis.com
860.338.6485 Local Business

Teresa Messervy TVCCA Head Start
tmesservy@tvcca.org

860.889.1365 Other Reps Serving
Children


